Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) _ <u>OMB No. 0</u> 651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Edvocacy Research Corp. SO Thoreau St. Cencerd, MA 01742	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Potented Protected Properties</u> , Internal Address: <u>UC</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). MCMCL 7, ZCOS Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>76 Sv.cta</u> St.
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: <u>Newmanket</u> State: <u>NH</u> Country: <u>USA</u> <u>zip:03857</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. #- G, 304, 667 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCLAK, P. White	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (onc)
Internal Address: Suite 100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 57 Bedford St	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
city: Lexington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>UA</u> Zip: 024,20	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>781-863-2041</u> Fax Number: <u>781-863-555</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 231706
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Mark P. White
9. Signature: Mark P. Whyte Signature MARK P. WHITE	<u>3/23/06</u> Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0462

- - -

## Assignment

## FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

EDVOCACY RESEARCH CORP., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 80 Thoreau Street, Concord, MA 01742 as ASSIGNOR

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Patented Protected Properties, LLC, a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 76 Exeter St., Newmarket, NH 03857

As ASSIGNEE, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INCORPORATING DYSLEXIA DETECTION IN HANDWRITING PATTERN RECOGNITION SYSTEMS

Filed on 06/21/2000 as application 09/598,577, and issuing on October 16, 2001 as United States Patent No. 6,304,667

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, under the inventions(s) and improvements(s) set forth therein, and under any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIP's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letter Patent, subject only to the license of paragraph 5 *infra*.

1. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

2. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

3. We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

4. We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0463

1

required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

5. ASSIGNEE hereby grants to ASSIGNOR a worldwide, non-exclusive, perpetual, royalty-free, non-transferable, non-sublicensable, limited license under United States Patent No. 6,304,667, to make, use, and sell products reading on one or more of the claims therein. This limited license specifically does not convey any other rights to ASSIGNOR, and specifically does not convey any rights in any and all improvements(s), continuations, continuations-in-part (CIP's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; nor to any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letter Patent.

6. We covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

19:00 res. (L.S.)

Carmen T. Reitano for Edvocacy Research Corp.

(L.S.)

Witness:

for/Patented Protected/Properties, LLC amillet

Date: